

## City of San Leandro

Meeting Date: May 06, 2019

**Resolution - Council** 

File Number: 19-247 Agenda Section: Consent Calendar

Agenda Number: 8.D.

TO: City Council

**FROM**: Jeff Kay

City Manager

BY: Keith Cooke

Engineering & Transportation Director

FINANCE REVIEW: David Baum

**Finance Director** 

TITLE: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve a

Memorandum of Understanding Between the San Leandro Unified School District and the City of San Leandro for the Construction of the Farrelly Pool

Replacement

**WHEREAS**, the City and San Leandro Unified School District are in the process of finalizing a master agreement for the use of certain District properties which will include Farrelly Pool ("Master Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, the City is planning to renovate Farrelly Pool and perform various improvements to the site which will take place in the 2019-2020 time frame ("Project"); and

**WHEREAS**, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and San Leandro Unified School District, a copy of which is attached, was presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does **RESOLVE** as follows:

That said agreement is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.